## 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Tonopah Rock & Bottle Show July 19-21, 2024

Location: Tonopah Convention Center 301 Brougher Ave, Tonopah NV 89049

Times: Friday 1pm-6pm, Saturday 9am-5pm and Sunday (Optional) 9am-12pm.

Early Looker Friday 11am-1pm, Saturday 8am-9am

## **VENDOR TERMS & CONDITIONS:**

- Vendors must comply with the Nevada Department of Taxation. All vendors will be issued a
  "One-time Sales Tax Return" it MUST be turned in to the Town of Tonopah Event Coordinator
  before the end of the show or you will not be able to attend future shows.
- Vendors will assume responsibility for all set up or installation, take down, and removal of their merchandise.
- Vendors are responsible for all clean up and for any damage to their space.
- The Town of Tonopah will not be held liable for losses due to fire, theft, natural disasters, breakage, or damage of any kind.
- Vendors assume responsibility for obtaining independent insurance if they choose.
- Limited additional tables, and chairs available upon request offered at first come first serve.
- Vendors must bring their own canopies, tablecloths, skirting and lighting.
- Vendors are only allowed to park in front of the convention center when unloading.
- The Town of Tonopah reserves the right to remove any Vendor and their display for violation of the rules and regulations with no refund of any fees paid.
- Vendors must cancel 30 days prior to the event to receive a full refund. All other cancellations and refunds will be reviewed by the Town of Tonopah to determine any refund eligibility.
- A full refund will be mailed to vendors if the Town of Tonopah must cancel the show due to circumstances beyond our control.
- Bounced checks will be charged a \$42.00 fee.
- Pets welcome but must be kept on a leash.
- Unloading will be offered on Thursday from 8am-5pm. No sales will be made on Thursday.
- The set-up is Friday, July 19<sup>th</sup>, between the hours of 7am-1pm. Opening to the public at 1pm.
- **Public Early Looker**: Friday, July 19<sup>th</sup> during the hours of 11am-1pm. Saturday, July 20<sup>th</sup> from 8am-9am.
- The Nye County Sheriff's Office will provide extra patrol around the facility during closing hours.

## Reservations are required. Booth spaces will be assigned on a first-come, first-served basis.

I HAVE READ AND UNDERSTAND THE ABOVE CONTRACT AND AGREE TO FOLLOW THE RULES AND REQUIREMENTS SET FORTH.

SIGNATURE: DATE:		
	SIGNATURE:	DATE:

## 2<sup>nd</sup> Annual Tonopah Rock & Bottle Show July 19-21, 2024

BUSINESS NAME:	
CONTACT PERSON:	
MAILING ADDRESS:	
CITY:	STATE:ZIP:
PHONE:	EMAIL:
EIN / SSN:	<del></del>
CHOOSE BOOTH OPTION: INDOOR BO	OOTH QTY OUTSIDE BOOTH QTY
ADDITIONAL TAR	BLE \$20.00 EACH only 1 offered
PLEASE INDICA	ATE IS YOU NEED POWER: YES NO
WILL YOU BE STA	AYTING THROUGH SUNDAY: YES NO
IF NOT, WHAT D	AY WILL YOU BE LEAVING
FEES AR	RE: \$75.00 PER BOOTH SPACE
**BOOTH SPACE IS 10X12 WITH 2	TABLES AND 2 CHAIRS PROVIDED BY THE TOWN OF TONOPAH**
** ADDITIONAL TABLES CAN BE PU	JRCHASED ONLY OFFERED TO CURRENT REGISTERED VENDORS**
**RV DRY CAMPING IS	FREE AT THE CONVENTION CENTER PARKING LOT**
Describe the type of merchandise you plan	n to sell:

Make check or money order payable to: Town of Tonopah PO Box 151 Tonopah, NV 89049

For additional information please contact Chrissy Pope at 775-277-0804 or by email at <a href="mailto:chrissy.townoftonopah@gmail.com">chrissy.townoftonopah@gmail.com</a>